
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2007 Men’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 13, 2007
Salt Creek Sports Complex

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Brendan Walsh (SO) Benet Academy 16:03
2 2 Ryan Haberkorn (SO) Marist High School 16:15
3 3 Joel Haberkorn (SO) Marist High School 16:16
4 4 Jerry Olp (SO) Benet Academy 16:24
5 5 Paul Clifford (SO) Benet Academy 16:29
6 6 Ryan Tully (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 16:31
7 7 Nicholas Fiore (FR) St Viator High School 16:32
8 8 Nick Lehn (FR) Benet Academy 16:43
9 9 Sean Raddatz (FR) Marist High School 16:53
10 10 Drew Salzman (SO) Marist High School 16:58
11 11 Marlon Torres (FR) Benet Academy 17:00
12 12 Eric Loy (FR) St Viator High School 17:05
13 13 Stephen Pesche (FR) St Viator High School 17:07
14 14 Mark Malatt (SO) Marist High School 17:15
15 15 Sam Crowley (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 17:17
16 16 Richard Hutyra (SO) St Viator High School 17;20
17 17 Matt Parisi (FR) Benet Academy 17:22
18 18 Peter Cleary (FR) St Viator High School 17:27
19 19 Kevin Toussaint (SO) Marist High School 17:32
20 20 Nate Bodnar (FR) Marian Catholic High School 17:33
21 21 Kevin Ryan (SO) Marist High School 17:40
22 22 Jackson Jenkins (SO) Benet Academy 17:43
23 23 Matthew Ireland (FR) Marian Catholic High School 17:45
24 24 Andy Bastian (FR) Notre Dame High School 17:50
25 25 Jack Hester (FR) Notre Dame High School 17:59
26 26 Jimmy Heid (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:01
27 27 Sean Woods (SO) Marian Catholic High School 18:10
28 28 Jean Carlos Torres (FR) Notre Dame High School 18:17
29 29 Nick Ludwig (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 18:20
30 30 Tim Brinkman (SO) St Viator High School 18:27
31 31 Peter Maniscalco (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:33
32 32 Eric Lareau (FR) Marian Catholic High School 18:47
33 33 Chris Brzezinski (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 18:51
34 34 Chris Mojek (FR) St Patrick High School 19:02
35 35 Sean Ryan (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:02
36 36 Nick Hizel (SO) St Patrick High School 19:09
37 37 Austin Chalkey (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 19:10
38 38 Michael Cervantes-Lara (SO) St Viator High School 19:11
39 39 Kevin Lemke (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 19:12
40 40 Ryan Paul (FR) Notre Dame High School 19:20
41 41 Miles Dobis (FR) Nazareth Academy 19:21
42 42 Jack Coleman (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:33



43 43 Joe Kalkowski (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:39
44 44 Dominic Roche (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:43
45 45 Matt Duff (SO) Nazareth Academy 19:45
46 46 Pat Quinn (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 19:47
47 47 Mark Cardenas (SO) St Patrick High School 20:14
48 48 Brian Waldron (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 20:15
49 49 Charlie Bezouska (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:23
50 50 Nick Orbik (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:30
51 51 Nick Pasieka (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 20;35
52 52 Jeff Cole (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 20:36
53 53 Pat Owens (FR) Nazareth Academy 20:53
54 54 John Busse (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:13
55 55 Chris Andre (FR) Joliet Catholic High School 21:20
56 56 Sam Ernst (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:25
57 57 Max Rice (FR) St Patrick High School 22:49
58 58 Gabe Hernandez (FR) St Patrick High School 23:14
59 Kevin Honseholder St Joseph High School 24:00
60 Gio Garcia St Joseph High School 33:12



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Brendan Walsh (SO) Benet Academy 16:03
4 4 Jerry Olp (SO) Benet Academy 16:24
5 5 Paul Clifford (SO) Benet Academy 16:29
8 8 Nick Lehn (FR) Benet Academy 16:43
11 11 Marlon Torres (FR) Benet Academy 17:00

Total 29
17 Matt Parisi (FR) Benet Academy 17:22
22 Jackson Jenkins (SO) Benet Academy 17:43

Place Points Name School Time
15 15 Sam Crowley (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 17:17
26 26 Jimmy Heid (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:01
33 33 Chris Brzezinski (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 18:51
46 46 Pat Quinn (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 19:47
48 48 Brian Waldron (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 20:15

Total 168
54 John Busse (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:13

Place Points Name School Time
6 6 Ryan Tully (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 16:31
29 29 Nick Ludwig (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:20
37 37 Austin Chalkey (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:10
39 39 Kevin Lemke (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 19:12
51 51 Nick Pasieka (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:35

Total 162
52 Jeff Cole (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:36
55 Chris Andre (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:20

Place Points Name School Time
20 20 Nate Bodnar (FR) Marian Catholic High School 17:33
23 23 Matthew Ireland (FR) Marian Catholic High School 17:45
27 27 Sean Woods (SO) Marian Catholic High School 18:10
32 32 Eric Lareau (FR) Marian Catholic High School 18:47
42 42 Jack Coleman (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:33

Total 144
44 Dominic Roche (SO) Marian Catholic High School 19:43
50 Nick Orbik (SO) Marian Catholic High School 20:30

Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Ryan Haberkorn (SO) Marist High School 16;15
3 3 Joel Haberkorn (SO) Marist High School 16:16
9 9 Sean Raddatz (FR) Marist High School 16:53
10 10 Drew Salzman (SO) Marist High School 16:58
14 14 Mark Malatt (SO) Marist High School 17:15

Total 38
19 Kevin Toussaint (SO) Marist High School 17:32
21 Kevin Ryan (SO) Marist High School 17:40



Place Points Name School Time
41 41 Miles Dobis (FR) Nazareth Academy 19:21
45 45 Matt Duff (SO) Nazareth Academy 19:45
49 49 Charlie Bezouska (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:23
53 53 Pat Owens (FR) Nazareth Academy 20:53
56 56 Sam Ernst (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:25

Total 244

Place Points Name School Time
24 24 Andy Bastian (FR) Notre Dame High School 17:50
25 25 Jack Hester (FR) Notre Dame High School 17:59
28 28 Jean Carlos Torres (FR) Notre Dame High School 18:17
31 31 Peter Maniscalco (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:33
35 35 Sean Ryan (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:02

Total 143
40 Ryan Paul (FR) Notre Dame High School 19:20
43 Joe Kalkowski (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:39

Place Points Name School Time
59 Kevin Honseholder St Joseph High School 24:00
60 Gio Garcia St Joseph High School 33:12

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
34 34 Chris Mojek (FR) St Patrick High School 19:02
36 36 Nick Hizel (SO) St Patrick High School 19:09
47 47 Mark Cardenas (SO) St Patrick High School 20:14
57 57 Max Rice (FR) St Patrick High School 22:49
58 58 Gabe Hernandez (FR) St Patrick High School 23:14

Total 232

Place Points Name School Time
7 7 Nicholas Fiore (FR) St Viator High School 16:32
12 12 Eric Loy (FR) St Viator High School 17:05
13 13 Stephen Pesche (FR) St Viator High School 17:07
16 16 Richard Hutyra (SO) St Viator High School 17:20
18 18 Peter Cleary (FR) St Viator High School 17:27

Total 66
30 Tim Brinkman (SO) St Viator High School 18:27
38 Michael Cervantes-Lara (SO) St Viator High School 19:11


